

George Latimer County Executive

WHEREAS, the term of Shannon Powell, as a member of the Westchester County Women's Advisory Board, has expired:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, George Latimer, County Executive of Westchester County, in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Westchester County Charter, reappoint Shannon Powell, 5 Ridgeway Road, Larchmont, New York as an at-large member of the Westchester County Women's Advisory Board, for the term July 25, 2022 to December 31, 2023.

Given under my hand and seal this 25th day of July, 2022.

George Latimer
County Executive



George Latimer County Executive

July 25, 2022

Ms. Shannon Powell 5 Ridgeway Rd Larchmont, NY 10538

Dear Ms. Powell,

It is my pleasure to reappoint you to serve as an at-large member of the Westchester County Women's Advisory Board, effective today, Monday, July 25, 2022, pursuant to the Laws of Westchester County § 177.41. This appointment is for a term to expire on December 31, 2023.

Your reappointment is subject to confirmation by the Westchester County Board of Legislators, but your service begins immediately. You must complete the attached Oath of Office and file it with the County Clerk prior to the next Women's Advisory Board meeting, and provide this office with a copy within 30 days.

When you have filed your Oath of Office, a Resolution to confirm your reappointment will be submitted to the County Board of Legislators. As part of the confirmation process, you may be called before the Board to be interviewed.

Pursuant to Local Law, as a member of a Westchester County Board and/or Commission, you are responsible for adhering to the requirements of our Code of Ethics.

Warmest wishes for a successful tenure.

Very Truly Yours,

George Latimer

Westchester County Executive

GL/ts

CC:

Honorable Board of Legislators Robin Schlaff, Director, Office for Women Joan Mc Donald, Director of Operations

Office of the County Executive

Michaelian Office Building 148 Martine Avenue White Plains, New York 10601

Email: CE@westchestergov.com Telephone: (914)995-2900

2022 WOMEN'S ADVISORY BOARD

Term ended for all 12.31.2021 EXCEPT Subomi Maccaulay

Member	1.10	2.14	3.21	4.18	5.16	6.20	9.19	10.17	11.21
Bagley, Lynda	Х	Х	C*	Х	C*	С			
Browde, Kristen	Х	Х	C*	Х	C*	С	R	R	R
Coleman, Margaret	Х	Х	C*	Е	C*	С			
Cort, Gwen	E	Х	C*	E	C*	С			
D'Agostino, Patti	Х	Х	C*	Е	C*	С			
DeRise, Sarah	Х	X	C*	Х	C*	С			
Diaz, Karla	Х	E	C*	E	C*	С	,		
Guzman-Santana, Anietra	X	Х	C*	Х	C*	С			
Kanusher, Cindy	Х	Х	C*	Е	C*	С			
Keller, Michelle	Х	Е	C*	Х	C*	С			
Kirschner, Janice	X	Х	C*	Е	C*	С			
Levy, Romina	Х	Х	C*	Е	C*	С			
Loughlin, Ginny	E	Х	C*	Х	C*	С			
Macaulay, Subomi	Х	Х	C*	Х	C*	С			
Powell, Shannon	Х	Х	C*	Х	C*	С			
Richards, Ingrid	X	Х	C*	E	C*	С			
Rind, Patricia	Х	Х	C*	Х	C*	С			
Saul, Myra	X	Х	C*	Х	C*	С			
Schleimer, Karen			C*		C*	С			
Smith, Lauren	X	Х	C*	Х	C*	С			
Toro, Nicole	×	Х	C*	Е	C*	С			
Troilo, Judy	E	E	C*	X	C*	С			
van Dijk, Suki	X	Х	C*	Х	C*	С			
Winter, Erica	E	Х	C*	E	C*	С			

Legend

X = attended

X* = representative

X^ = via phone

A = absent

R = resigned/term end

C = meeting cancelled

No Appointment

C* - WAB ? Celebration of Women's History Month (3.21) / Spring Soiree and She-Ro celebratic C - Juneteenth Holiday (6.20)

COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER OATH OF OFFICE

For Appointees to County Boards and Commissions

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER) ss.:
I, JAMAON Towe do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support (Print or Type Name)
the constitution of the United States, and the constitution of the State of New York, and that I will
faithfully discharge the duties of the office of hefele de G Winner's he vients in and for the
County of Westchester, according to the best of my ability
Date: 8/12/22
(Signature)
Sworn to and subscribed before me this Aday of Acgord, DONALD GOLDSMITH
(Signature) Notary Public State of New York No. 01GO5021034 Ovalified in Westchester County Commission Expires Dec. 6, 20 25
(Print or Type Name)
(Title of Official Administering Oath)

Mail original Oath of Office to Office to Andrew Ferris, Office of the County Executive, 148 Martine Ave., Room 916D, White Plains, NY 10601 for filing within thirty (30) days of the commencement of the term of office or the notice of appointment.